[4] The IEA had annexed to it this "Remuneration Schedule":- 

Remuneration Schedule  

National Sales Representative(sic) 
NYK Logistics operates a total cost to company remuneration system.  Your 
remuneration comprises the following components: 

Gross annual 
salary 

$72,500.00 NZ (Seventy Two Thousand five hundred 
dollars) 

Net Vehicle 
Allowance 

$25,000.00 NZ (Twenty Five thousand dollars)(based full 
use of a 2 Ltr vehicle) 

Bonus $20,000.00 NZ (Twenty thousand dollars only)(The bonus 
calculations are set out below) 

Total Cost to company: $117,500.00 NZ (One hundred and seventeen thousand 
five hundred dollars) 

Bonus calculations 
The calculation is based on the following and covers our main three main(sic) 
areas of business activity. 

Used Vehicle Imports 

Monthly Average units per shipment Monthly Quarterly Annual Total 
>= 350 Vehicles $250.00